
 

No Dress Code 2026 
 

What is No Dress Code? 

 

 

 
No Dress Code is an event where dance 
artists can perform or share new work-in-
progress. 
 
Performers can get feedback on their dance 
from the audience and other artists. 
 
 

 

 
 
No Dress Code will be on 20 November 2026. 
 
Performers will need to be available for the 
whole day. 

 

 
 
 
 
No Dress Code will take place at Yorkshire 
Dance. 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

Who can apply? 
  

 
Artists who live and make dance work in the 
North of England. 

 

 
 
Artists who are developing short pieces of 
new work. 

 

 
Artists can apply as an individual or as part 
of a company. 
 
 

 

 
Artists who have finished full-time education 
or training. 
 

 



   
 

   
 

What is Yorkshire Dance looking for? 

 

 

 
Yorkshire Dance are looking for new dance 
works that can be performed in a studio or 
performance space. 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
Short performances with minimal technical 
requirements. 
 

 
 

 
 
Artists from all different backgrounds. 

 

 
Artists who have finished full-time education 
or training. 
 

 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

What does performing at No Dress Code include? 

 

 

 
 
£135 fee for performing. 

 

 
 
 
 
A week of studio time at Yorkshire Dance. 

 

 
 
Performing for an audience and getting 
feedback on the dance. 

 

 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

How will Yorkshire Dance support access for dance artists 
with a learning disability or who are autistic? 

 

 

 

The artist will be provided with extra help 
such as: 
 

• Support requested in an access rider. 
 
• More time to create work. 

 
• Help to think about your access needs if 

you do not already know. 
 

 

 
• Support to connect with other artists 

with learning disabilities or who are 
autistic and live in the North. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

What should I put in my application?  

 

To apply, Yorkshire Dance would like you to 
answer some questions: 

 

 
 

• What is your name? 

 

 
 

• What is your email address? 

 

 
 

• What is your phone number? 

 

 
 

• What is your address? 



   
 

   
 

 

 
 

• Do you have any access needs? 
 
 

• Do you have an access rider you can 
send us? 

 

 
 
 

• What is your performance called? 
 

 

 
 

 
• What is your artist or company name? 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

• Is anyone else performing in your piece? 

 

 

 
• Has your piece been performed before? 

 
 

• If yes, where and when was is 
performed? 



   
 

   
 

 

 
 
 

• How many minutes long is your piece? 
 
 

 

 
 
 

• Are you available all day on Friday 20 
November 2026? 

 

 
 
 

• What is your performance about? 

 

 
 

 
• Will you need support from stage 

management for your performance? 

 

 
 

• Does your performance need a smaller 
studio space or larger performance 
space? 



   
 

   
 

 

 

 
 

• Does your performance need any 
content warnings? 
 
 

• If yes, what are they? 

 

 
 

• What are your performance’s technical 
requirements? 

 
 

• Do you use any set, props or furniture? 
 
 

 

 
 

• Is there any other information you want 
to include? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

How to apply? 

 

 
You can complete the online application form  

 

 
 
You can send us a video answering the 
questions 

 

 
 
You also need to send a video of your No 
Dress Code performance  

 

 
 
You need to submit your 
application by 11:00am on 
17 August 2026 

 

 
 
We will get in touch by the 25 August 
2026 if you are successful. 
 
We will get in touch on the same day if 
you are not picked for No Dress Code. 



   
 

   
 

What if I have any questions? 

 

You can email: 
TammyTsang@yorkshiredance.com 
 

 

You can call: 
0113 243 8765 
 

 


